FORM PTO-1594 (Ray, 6-93)	03-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OLAD N. COCA CO.	
Tab settings 01-26-1999	
. To the U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #33	956935 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.26.99	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MARY A. ZELLEM	Name: CROWN CRAFTS, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: 1600 RiveRedge Parkway  Street Address: City: Atlanta, State: Georgia ZIP: 30328
□ Corporation-State □ Other	State. State. 21P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ XCorporation-State Georgia □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: December 14, 1998	is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,934,296
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🏧No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: WILLIAM H. PAVITT, JR.	
Internal Address: BEEHLER & PAVITT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	≝ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Corporate Pointe, Ste. 33	8. Deposit account number:
City: Culver City, State: Ca. ZIP: 90230 2/03/1999 INGUYEN 00000002 1934296	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William H. Pavitt, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Know all parties by these presents that Mary A. Zellem, a citizen and resident of the State of California, doing business as Executive Accents at 1547 Palos Verdes Mall, Suite 110, Walnut Creek, California 94596, and owner of the trademark *PILLOW PLAYMATES* and United States Registration No. 1,934,296, for a good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and all rights to past infringements, to CROWN CRAFTS, INC., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 1600 RiveRedge Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30328.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on Haday of December, 1998.

Mary A. Zellem

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF (SALA) ss.

December, 1998

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

On 19 day of / before the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, appeared Mary A. Zellem, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that she so executed said assignment of her own free will and deed.

**Notary Public** 

MAR. Dans

(SEAL)

R5Y
Committee 1161102
California 2
County
Committee 1 County
Committee 2 County
Committee 2 County
Committee 3 County
Committee

TRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0166